410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.
Ordering Information
PA D OB GE
Product Power Type Length Wattage/operation Color Temp Optic +
Drivers
(Required)1 Brackets1
PA = Paseo D = Dark OB = Opaline
Black
23 = 23.4" 6 CV = 6W / CV - Remote Const. Voltage
24VDC Driver
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
40 = 4000K
GE = General/
Diffused
OT96-D010
OT96-JBX
Steel Bracket
(incl.)
E83162
(L bracket)
46 = 46.3" 12 CV = 12W / CV - Remote Const. Voltage
24VDC Driver
58 = 57.8" 15 CV = 15W / CV - Remote Const. Voltage
24VDC Driver
1 See page 2
PASEO Dark
Updated 4.2024 1
23.4" (6W)
46.3" (12W)
57.8" (15W)
General: Paseo is a complete range of compact linear LED fixtures suitable to illuminate
outdoor architectural elements or used as pathway lighting thanks to the new Dark version
(and the already available Opaline).
Its 0.9" width makes Paseo one of the slimmest and most attractive products on the market.
The new Paseo Dark adds outstanding style to the fixture when turned off, glowing to the
requested color temperature when illuminated.
Fixture Body: Black, UV resistant Polycarbonate.
Mounting: Steel bracket (included).
Drive-over: Walk-Over only.
Dimensions/Weight: 23.4" (0.88 lbs) – 46.3" (1.98 lbs) – 57.8" (3.09 lbs)
Driver: Remote (120-277V, Dimmable 0-10V or Non-Dim).
Wattages: 6W (23.4") – 12W (46.3") – 15W (57.8")
Cable: Fixture comes with 0.82' of cable (Power cable required, ordered separately).
Safety features: Built-in Aquastop® (Anti-wicking) and TCS® (Over tension protection)
systems.
IP rating: IP67 for temporary flooding up to 3.28' depth for up to a maximum of 30 mins.
IK rating: IK 08
ETL Certification: ETL, wet location
Optics: Fixed, with General/Diffused distribution.
Color temperatures: 2700K – 3000K – 4000K.
CRI: 80+
Lumen Maintenance: L70 projections tested at Tj 65° C and Ta 25°.
Warranty: 5-year Limited Warranty on fixtures. 1-year Limited Warranty on Remote Drivers.
NOTE: Paseo Dark is not compatible with other Paseo products and can only be mounted
with the brackets listed in its specific product data sheet.
IP67
Delivered Lumens* 23.4" 46.3" 57.8"
GE 270 540 677
*Values shown for 3000K
270
 2
410 381 1497    inter-lux.com    answers@inter-lux.com
Inter-lux reserves the right to make technical changes without notice.
PASEO Dark
23.4" 6W CV
46.3" 12W CV
57.8" 15W CV
Power supply options (remote only)
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
DRIVER OPTIONS (pick one)
Power supply options (remote only)
OT96-D010 OT96-JBX
Osram, 10% 0-10V dim,
96W, 24VDC, 120-277VAC,
supplied in a Dry location
enclosure
Osram, Non-dim,
96W, 24VDC,
120-277VAC,
Wet location
OT96-D010 OT96-JBX
Osram, 10% 0-10V dim,
96W, 24VDC, 120-277VAC,
supplied in a Dry location
enclosure
Osram, Non-dim
24VDC, 120-277VAC,
Wet location
OT96-D010 OT96-JBX
Osram, 10% 0-10V dim,
96W, 24VDC, 120-277VAC,
supplied in a Dry location
enclosure
Osram, Non-dim
24VDC, 120-277VAC,
Wet location
Power supply options (remote only)
1.6"
1"
2.1"
23.4"
1.6" 2.1"
1"
42.3"
1.6" 2.1"
1"
57.8"
1.6"
1"
2.1"
23.4"
1.6" 2.1"
1"
42.3"
1.6" 2.1"
1"
57.8"
1.6"
1"
2.1"
23.4"
1.6" 2.1"
1"
42.3"
1.6" 2.1"
1"
57.8"
Steel Bracket (incl.) E83162 (L bracket)
Required when installing the
fixtures vertically on a wall